
Budget Summary  Report for SPRING BRANCH ISD
2024 - 2025  Actual Budget 2025 - 2026  "Proposed" Budget

Aggregrate 
Expenditures

Per Pupil 
Expenditures

Aggregrate 
Expenditures

Per Pupil 
Expenditures

Instruction Instruction
11 Instruction $208,960,796 $6,396 11 Instruction $216,008,408 $6,569

12

Instructional 
Resources, Media 
Services $1,240,640 $38 12

Instructional 
Resources, Media 
Services $2,097,133 $64

13

Curriculum 
Development & Staff 
Development $8,701,126 $266 13

Curriculum 
Development & Staff 
Development $8,566,306 $261

95
Payment to Juvenile 
Justice AEP $0 $0 95

Payment to Juvenile 
Justice AEP $0 $0

Total: $218,902,562 $6,701 Total: $226,671,847 $6,893

Instructional 
Support

Instructional 
Support

21
Instructional 
Leadership $5,314,561 $163 21

Instructional 
Leadership $5,571,290 $169

23 School Leadership $22,931,512 $702 23 School Leadership $23,460,126 $713

31

Guidance & 
Counseling, 
Evaluation $17,912,799 $548 31

Guidance & 
Counseling, 
Evaluation $17,426,564 $530

32 Social Work Services $168,363 $5 32 Social Work Services $162,705 $5
33 Health Services $4,494,982 $138 33 Health Services $4,620,712 $141

36
Co-curricular/ Extra-
curricular Activities $7,701,212 $236 36

Co-curricular/ Extra-
curricular Activities $7,629,877 $232

Total $58,523,429 $1,791 Total $58,871,274 $1,790
$0

Central 
Administration

Central 
Administration $0

41
General 
Administration $11,139,238 $341 41

General 
Administration $11,156,963 $339

41                          
Publish 

Required 
Notices

Expenditures to 
publish all statutorily 
required public 
notices in the 
newspaper by the 
school district or 
their representatives. $25,387 $1

41                          
Publish 

Required 
Notices

Expenditures to 
publish all statutorily 
required public 
notices in the 
newspaper by the 
school district or their 
representatives. $28,700 $1

41                          
Lobbying

Expenditures for 
"directly or indirectly 
influencing or 
attempy to influence 
the outcome of 
legislation or 
administrative action 
as those terms are 
defined in Section 
305.002, Government 
Code." $77,065 $2

41                          
Lobbying

Expenditures for 
"directly or indirectly 
influencing or 
attempy to influence 
the outcome of 
legislation or 
administrative action 
as those terms are 
defined in Section 
305.002, Government 
Code." $77,065 $2

Total: $11,241,690 $344 Total: $11,262,728 $343
District 
Operations

District 
Operations

51
Plant Maintenance & 
Operations $44,006,174 $1,347 51

Plant Maintenance & 
Operations $41,985,624 $1,277

52
Security and 
Monitoring $9,323,000 $285 52

Security and 
Monitoring $10,551,162 $321

53 Data Processing $8,113,059 $248 53 Data Processing $7,466,607 $227

34
Student 
Transportation $10,187,148 $312 34

Student 
Transportation $8,885,240 $270

35 Food Services $25,067,168 $767 35 Food Services $24,178,082 $735
Total: $96,696,549 $2,960 Total: $93,066,715 $2,830

Debt Service Debt Service
71 Debt Service $128,733,000 $3,941 71 Debt Service $134,298,048 $4,084

Other Other
61 Community Service $1,648,644 $50 61 Community Service $1,503,347 $46

81
Facilities Acquisition   
and Construction $206,118 $6 81

Facilities Acquisition   
and Construction $150,000 $5

91

Contracted 
Instructional Services 
Between Public 
schools $14,190,069 $434 91

Contracted 
Instructional Services 
Between Public 
schools $1,344,223 $41

92

Incremental Cost 
Associated with 
Chapter 41 School 
Districts $0 $0 92

Incremental Cost 
Associated with 
Chapter 41 School 
Districts $0 $0

93

Payments to Fiscal 
Agents for Shared 
Service Arrangements $0 $0 93

Payments to Fiscal 
Agents for Shared 
Service Arrangements $0 $0

97
Payments to Tax 
Increment Funds $0 $0 97

Payments to Tax 
Increment Funds $0 $0

99

Inter-government 
charges not Defined 
in Other codes $3,750,000 $115 99

Inter-government 
charges not Defined 
in Other codes $3,750,000 $114

Total: $19,794,831 $606 Total: $6,747,570 $205
Grand Total: $533,892,061 Grand Total: $530,918,182

Difference -$2,973,879
Percent Change -0.56%
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